## **WAKES COLNE PARISH COUNCIL**

## YOUR PARISH COUNCIL WORKING FOR YOUR PARISH

27<sup>TH</sup> APRIL 2022

## ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

You are invited to the Annual Parish ASSEMBLY of
Wakes Colne Parish Council
At Chappel & Wakes Colne Village Hall
Monday 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2022 at 7.30pm

The Annual Parish Assembly is not a Council Meeting – it is for people and groups of the Village to publicly talk about

themselves, to celebrate local activities, thank people for their efforts and praise those who have inspired them towards the group's achievements.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

ITEM	PRESENTER	SUBJECT	STATUS
22/0001	CHAIRMAN	MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY MEETING HELD ON 21 <sup>ST</sup> MAY 2019, ALREADY CONFIRMED AND APPROVED/SIGNED AT THE PARISH COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON 2 <sup>ND</sup> JUNE 2019.  NO ANNUAL PARISH MEETINGS TAKEN PLACE UNTIL NOW DUE TO COVID.	INFORMATION
22/0002	Chairman	CHAIRMAN'S REPORT FOR WAKES COLNE 2021-2022.	INFORMATION
22/0004	ALL MEMBERS	REPORTS FROM COMMUNITY GROUPS AND ORGANISATIONS.	Information
22/0005	ALL MEMBERS	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION/ QUESTION & ANSWER SESSION	INFORMATION
22/0006	ALL MEMBERS	DATE OF NEXT MEETING  Annual Parish Assembly to take place from 1 <sup>st</sup> March -1 <sup>st</sup> June 2023 – This to be confirmed and arranged by Wakes Colne Parish Council.	INFORMATION

THIS NOTICE WAS ISSUED BY:
MRS DIANE JACOB
CLERK & RESPONSIBLE FINANCIAL OFFICER OF THE COUNCIL
WAKES COLNE PARISH COUNCIL
S CROCKLANDS, GREENSTEAD GREEN,
HALSTEAD, ESSEX, CO9 10Y
TEL: 07508787869 E-MAIL: parishclerk@wakescolne.org